© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation		  www.fairchildsemi.com
FHP3130, FHP3230, FHP3430 Rev. 3.0.2
October 2006
F
H
P
3130, F
H

superb standard definition video performance. Their output
drive capability effortlessly supports four video loads.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Pb-Free
Operating
Temperature Range
Packaging
Method
	 FHP3130IS5X SOT23-5 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
	 FHP3130IM8X SOIC-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
	 FHP3230IMU8X MSOP-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
	 FHP3230IM8X SOIC-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
	 FHP3430IMTC14X TSSOP-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
	 FHP3430IM14X SOIC-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
FHP3130, FHP3230, FHP3430
Single, Dual, and Quad, High-Speed, 2.7V to 12V,
Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
0.01
D
iff
er
en
tia
l G
ai
n
(%
)
-0.7 -0.5 -0.3 -0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.7
Input Voltage (V)
-0.01
-0.006
-0.004
-0.002
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
-0.008
0.01
D
ifferential P
hase (deg)
-0.01
-0.006
-0.004
-0.002
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
-0.008
Vs = ±5V
RL = 150Ω
Gain
Phase
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation	 �	 www.fairchildsemi.com
FHP3130, FHP3230, FHP3430 Rev. 3.0.2
F
H
P
3130, F